503844552 05/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3891200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT 032789/0653	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	05/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVM INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	3108 HWY 76 EAST	
City:	MARION	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29571	
Name:	CARTER FUEL SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	101 EAST INDUSTRIAL BLVD.	
City:	LOGANSPORT	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46947	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13046959	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com **Correspondent Name:** JACLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

Address Line 2: 55 E MONROE ST., SUITE 3300 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.252
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN DI GRANDE
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Crowne - Patent Release#page1.tif

source=Crowne - Patent Release#page2.tif

source=Crowne - Patent Release#page3.tif

source=Crowne - Patent Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 26th day of May 2016, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of AVM INDUSTRIES, LLC, an Ohio limited liability

company and CARTER FUEL SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to that certain security document dated October 8, 2013 executed by Companies in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30,

2014 at Reel 032789 Frame 0653.

Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any

other country record this Release.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such patents.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES

UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND

GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO

7828256v1 5/25/2016 6:29 PM 1075.252

PATENT

REEL: 038823 FRAME: 0746

CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Signature Page Follows]

Patent Release

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Patent Release

SCHEDULE A

<u>PATENT</u>	APPLICATION NO.	DATE ISSUED
Lift assist and damper		
arrangement	13046959	3/14/11

4